



Drone Destination announces mega pan India expansion with #EverythingDrones – increases presence across the full spectrum of Drone Ecosystem in India

- Drone Destination is **India's leading Drone-as-a-Service and largest Drone Training Organization** and is listed on NSE Emerge.
- Key offerings under #EverthingDrones include several products and services across the value chain of the Drone ecosystem including Drones, Batteries & Components, Drone Services, Drone Education and Skilling, Drone Repair and Maintenance, and Drone Sports.

New Delhi, India - April 16, 2024 - Drone Destination, a leading name in the Drone Industry, today unveiled "#Everything Drones," their strategic initiative of providing complete end-to-end solutions for the drone ecosystem.

The company plans to establish India's largest network of fixed and mobile "Drone Hubs" which will offer "Everything Drones". Over the next 3 months, the company aims to roll out 250 such hubs and also aims to establish a network of over 1000 such hubs in the next two years. This network will focus on cost effectiveness, efficiency, and turnaround time.

The company launched the following new initiatives under the umbrella of #EverythingDrones:

- Drone Hub on Wheels offering integrated services like Drone Sales, Repairs & Maintenance, Drone Services, and Drone Training through "Drone Dost", "Drone Doctor" and "Drone Guru." (Dost/ Doctor/Guru are personas of the same Engineer/ Pilot wearing three different hats)
- 2. **Drone Shiksha** An initiative to introduce Drones as a new STEM learning in schools starting from elementary level itself. The students will be trained to build, code and fly Drones.
- 3. **Drone Kaushal** For students who intend to make a career in Drones post-schooling, Drone Destination offers several skilling programs including a certified Drone Pilot program.
- 4. A strategic partnership with Hubblefly Batteries Private Limited and showcased "New Drone Batteries" which will be used by Drone Destination for all its Drone activities.
- 5. **Drone Soccer** in association with Drone Soccer Association of India, Drone Soccer is a new exciting sport that can be played by children to senior citizens, fit or differently abled. Drone Soccer Association of India (DSAI) is a founding member of FIDA (Federation of Internation Drone Soccer Association). The first Drone Soccer World cup Championship is scheduled to be held in Korea in 2025 and DSAI in association with Drone Destination will send Indian Representative Team for the same.



Launching these initiatives - Mr. Alok Sharma, Chairman of Drone Destination, said, "Drones being a nascent industry has some critical gaps, which we as pioneers aim to plug with the offerings being launched today. A pan India rollout of 'Drone Hub on Wheels' will offer "EverythingDrones" with a focus on "Turnaround time" - from Drones / Drone Services to after-sales and training. Each pilot is trained on multiple skills like 'Drone Dost' providing drone services like agri-spray, 'Drone Doctor' for fixing out-of-action drones, and 'Drone Guru' for training local youth on drones. The offerings launched today will provide indigenous solutions for the drone industry in the country, in line with the Hon'ble PM's call for 'Make in India' and 'Atmanirbhar Bharat' and shall further boost India's technological leadership in the world"

Commenting on the success of the company, in a short span, Mr. Chirag Sharma, MD and CEO of Drone Destination, said "Drone Destination, has set an example in the start-up ecosystem by being prudent to all its stakeholders and following financial discipline, ensuring profitability ahead of the curve. Going forward with #EverythingDrones, we are confident of supercharging the company's growth and creating an impact that shall be visible across multiple industries from - agriculture, survey and mapping, smart cities, Infrastructure like rail, road, port, telecom, power, utilities, BFSI to Logistics and Delivery and much more. Also, by combining new-age technology like AI with drone technology, we see ourselves delivering substantial ESG outcomes for businesses. #Everything Drones, is poised to redefine the industry landscape and set new standards for excellence and innovation."

Disclaimer:

This release has certain statements solely for information purposes and do not constitute any offer, recommendation or invitation to purchase or subscribe for any securities, and shall not form the basis or be relied on in connection with any contract or binding commitment whatsoever. No offering of securities of the Company will be made except by means of a statutory offering document containing detailed information about the Company.

This release has been prepared by the Company based on information and data which the Company considers reliable, but the Company makes no representation or warranty, express or implied, whatsoever, and no reliance shall be placed on, the truth, accuracy, completeness, fairness and reasonableness of the contents of this release. The release may not be all inclusive and may not contain all of the information that you may consider material. Any liability in respect of the contents of, or any omission from, this release is expressly excluded.

Certain matters discussed in this release may contain statements regarding the Company's market opportunity and business prospects that are individually and collectively forward-looking statements. Such forward-looking statements are not guarantees of future performance and are subject to known and unknown risks, uncertainties and assumptions that are difficult to predict. These risks and uncertainties include, but are not limited to, the performance of the Indian economy and of the economies of various international markets, the performance of the industry in India and world-wide, competition, the company's ability to successfully implement its strategy, the Company's future levels of growth and expansion, technological implementation, changes and advancements, changes in revenue, income or cash flows, the Company's market preferences and its exposure to market risks, as well as other risks. The Company's actual



results, levels of activity, performance or achievements could differ materially and adversely from results expressed in or implied by this release. The Company assumes no obligation to update any forward-looking information contained in this release. Any forward-looking statements and projections made by third parties included in this release are not adopted by the Company and the Company is not responsible for such third-party statements and projections.

About Drone Destination:

Drone Destination leads India's Drone industry, providing comprehensive services from certified drone pilot training to state-of-the-art Drone-as-a-Service (DaaS) solutions. Headquartered in New Delhi, Drone Destination pioneers commercial drone operations and training across diverse sectors like agriculture and infrastructure. Notably, as the first listed Drone Company on the NSE Emerge platform, Drone Destination holds a prestigious position in the industry. The training programs set the standard, equipping aspiring pilots with safety and efficiency skills, covering regulatory compliance to advanced maneuvers.

Simultaneously, Drone Destination focuses on DaaS, delivering tailor-made solutions for agriculture spray, aerial surveying, and asset inspection services. Committed to innovation, Drone Destination empowers individuals and industries through training and DaaS offerings, shaping the future of drone technology

For more information about Drone Destination and its comprehensive range of drone solutions, please visit https://www.thedronedestination.com/

For Press Related Queries, please contact:

Dentsu Creative PR

Name: Suraj Sharma Contact: 8979033637

Email: suraj.sharma@dentsu.com